PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Claus W. Loescher	03/25/2013
Viktor Dannewitz	02/25/2013
Kirstin Krybus	03/30/2013
Dirk Kolowrot	06/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M Innovative Properties Company
Street Address:	P.O. Box 33427
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55133-3427

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13714657

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mekosloski@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: 3M Innovative Properties Company

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 33427

Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68265US004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mycki E. Kosloski	
Signature:	/Mycki E. Kosloski/	
Date:	06/28/2013 PATENT	

502401939 REEL: 030704 FRAME: 0993

40.00 1371465

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=Declaration_signed_allinventors_68265US004#page1.tif source=Declaration_signed_allinventors_68265US004#page2.tif source=Declaration_signed_allinventors_68265US004#page3.tif source=Declaration_signed_allinventors_68265US004#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030704 FRAME: 0994

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT, FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1.63)

Case No:

68265US004

As a below named inventor. I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the

application and for whi	ch a patent is sought on the invention entitl	ed:	
	ADHESIVE FILM AND METHOD O	F MAKINGA GRAPHIC	
The specification of wh	nich		
is attached hereto	3,		
was filed on	December 14, 2012		
as United States	Application No.	13/714,657	
is identified as PC filed on	T International Application No.		
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be ma	de by me	
fine or imprisonment o	f not more than 5 years, or both.	declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by sacknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer	
and do hereby assign a 3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire righ continuation (in whole by me or made jointly a termination of, my emp all Letters Patent, reex thereto (including the ri own name and to claim international convention continuation (in whole part upon the said inversion.)	and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PRO corporation of Delaware, having its principa t, title, and interest in and to the said invent or in part) of said application, and in and to with others (provided any such improvement doyment with 3M COMPANY and any of its aminations, reissues, or extensions thereof ight to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Mode in any priority rights for such foreign applications, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue,	OPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of all office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and ion and application, and in and to any division or any and all improvements in the said invention made it is made during, or within one year after the existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and of the United States of America and countries foreign is, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its ions to which such applications are entitled under or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, or other or further application based in whole or in and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would	

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right. title, and interest therein.

Legal Name of Inventor: Claus W. Loescher	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
	Karch 25, 2013

3M 1546447v1

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT, FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1.63)

Case No:

68285US004

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the

appi	ication and for whi	ch a patent is sought on the invention	n entitled:		۰
		ADHESIVE FILM AND METH	OD OF MA	KINGA GRAPHIC	~
The	specification of wh	lch;			
	is attached hereto	\$			
\boxtimes	was filed on	December 14, 2012			
	as United States	Application No.		13/714,657	
ie identified se D		T International Application No.			7
كسط	filed on		,	······	ئــ
	·	oplication was made or authorized to	•		
		that any willful false statement made f not more than 5 years, or both.	in this declar	ation is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by	
essing control of the	gns, the entire righ inuation (in whole in made jointly vination of, my empetters Patent, reex eto (including the right and to claim mational conventionation (in whole upon the said invested by me had to been by me had to be invested in the said invested invested in the said invest	t, title, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and in with others (provided any such impro- lloyment with 3M COMPANY and an aminations, reissues, or extensions to ight to apply for Letters Patent, Utility any priority rights for such foreign a ns, treaties, or otherwise), which has or in part), renewal, reexamination, re ntion or improvements thereon, to be this assignment and transfer not bee	I invention and and to any an and to any an averent is may of its existin thereof, of the Models, or it applications to been or maelssue, or othe held and en ande;	at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or division or division or division or division or division or division on the said invention made de during, or within one year after the gor future subsidiaries), and in and to any and United States of America and countries foreign eventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its which such applications are entitled underly be granted thereon or on any divisional, er or further application based in whole or in oyed as fully and exclusively as they would	
cons that and	sideration any furth may be deemed n	er applications, assignments, and do scessary by said Company, its succ	ocuments, and essors, assigr	ors, to execute and deliver without further I to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, is, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and al	ı
gran		e said applications, to said 3M Innov		any and all Letters Patent which may be es Company, as the assignee of the entire righ	ŧŧ,
	gal Name of Invent			***************************************	
Vii	ktor Dannewitz	•		00000	
Inv	entor's Signature:		Date:	S-02-25	

3M 1546450v1

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT, FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1.63)

Case No:

68265US004

As a below named in application and for wh	ventor, I believe I am an original in nich a patent is sought on the inven	ventor or an origition entitled:	inal joint inventor of a claimed in	nvention in the
	ADHESIVE FILM AND MET	HOD OF MA	KINGA GRAPHIC	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
The specification of w	hich:		Annual Control of the	***************************************
is attached here!	o;			
Was filed on	December 14, 2012			
as United States			13/714,657	***************************************
is identified as P	CT International Application No.			<u></u>
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized	to be made by	ne.	
	that any willful false statement ma of not more than 5 years, or both.	de in this declar	ation is punishable under 18 U.S	3.C. 1001 by
and do hereby assign 3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire rigicontinuation (in whole by me or made jointly termination of, my em all Letters Patent, ree thereto (including the own name and to clair international conventional continuation (in whole part upon the said inv	nd valuable consideration, receipt and transfer unto the 3M INNOVA corporation of Delaware, having it it, title, and interest in and to the soor in part) of said application, and with others (provided any such imployment with 3M COMPANY and saminations, reissues, or extension right to apply for Letters Patent, Ut in any priority rights for such foreignes, treaties, or otherwise), which hor in part), renewal, reexamination ention or improvements thereon, to this assignment and transfer not be	TIVE PROPERT s principal office aid invention and in and to any an provement is man any of its existing is thereof, of the lity Models, or in applications to tave been or man to reissue, or other be held and enj	IES COMPANY, a wholly-owned at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its sud application, and in and to any d d all improvements in the said in de during, or within one year after or future subsidiaries), and in a United States of America and conventors' Certificates in foreign or which such applications are entity be granted thereon or on any correct or further application based in	d subsidiary of coessors and division or nvention made er the and to any and ountries foreigr ountries in its itled under divisional, whole or in
consideration any furt that may be deemed i	myself and for my heirs, executors, her applications, assignments, and necessary by said Company, its su- aid and to obtain or maintain Letter	documents, and coessors, assign	I to perform such other acts as I s, and nominees, fully to secure	lawfully may, its right, title,
	and request the Commissioner of F ne said applications, to said 3M Inn in.			
Legal Name of Inven Kirstin Krybus	tor;	,		-
Inventor's Signature:		Date:		
K. 1	Lylno	30. A	asch 2013	
	11	:		

3M 1546451v1

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT, FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1.63)

Case No:

68265US004

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

ADHESIVE FIL	M AND METHOD OF MA	KINGA GRAPHIC		
The specification of which:				
is attached hereto;				
was filed on December 14, 2 as United States Application No.	012	13/714,657		
is identified as PCT International Applified on	plication No.			
The above-identified application was mad	le or authorized to be made by	me.		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both. In addition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;				
do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and				
do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, itle, and interest therein.				

3M 1546452v1

Legal Name of Inventor:
Dirk Kolowrot
Inventor's Signature:

RECORDED: 06/28/2013

PATENT REEL: 030704 FRAME: 0998

June 11, 2013